<u>Village of Shorewood Hills Pool</u> <u>Membership Grant Request Form</u>

FOR ASSURED CONSIDERATION, PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM BY MAY 1st.

Send to:ORAttention: Pool ManagerShorewood Hills Village Hall810 Shorewood BoulevardMadison, WI 53705		<u>Email to:</u> info@shorewoodpool.com	
Name:			
Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:
Phone #:			
E-mail:			

Shorewood Hills Pool membership grants may be used to cover up to one-half of a pool membership, or may be used for select pool fees (such as team registrations, etc.). Grants are available based on financial need, the expressed value of the pool to the applicant, and the applicant's ties to the Shorewood Hills Pool community. The Shorewood Hills Pool Committee will review and award grant requests based on these priorities, the available funds, and the membership availability. Grant applicants will be notified of the Pool Committee's decision by the end of May (before the pool opens). In the event that a grant request is unable to be fulfilled, the applicant will not be charged a late fee for pool membership.

Please use this page to explain your request to the committee. Please feel free to attach an additional and/or separate sheet, if necessary.